With gratitude, the Michael Memorial Food drive for poor, was launched on November 19th 

2022, to January 10, 2023, marking a formal beginning of Michael Ministries (MiMs).  

We are grateful to all of you who generously contributed to this cause. In total we received 

five thousand and seven hundred and fifty dollars (5,750 USD).  

Below is the summary of expenditure was: 

• Prison Ministry to 300 inmates, including 22 women and 2 children: (1,230 USD) 

• Donation packages to 160 families: (3,360 USD) 

• Follow-up activities to 20 elderly, (5 who were very ill and 2 disabled).